

Adoption Resolution November 6, 2024

Resolution to Accept Donated Funds

Whereas, N.J.S.A. 18A:4-26 requires the approval of the New Jersey State Board of Education in order for the Acting Commissioner of Education to accept donated funds; and

Whereas, the New Jersey Department of Education, Marie H Katzenbach School for the Deaf is the recipient of donated funds; and

Whereas, these funds are provided to the Department of Education, Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf to use for student activity funds, which are for the sole use of supporting student activities such as field trips, yearbooks, and student clubs; and

Whereas, a donation in the amount of \$250.00 was made by Cranbury Lions' Club Program; now therefore be it

Resolved, that the New Jersey State Board of Education approves the acceptance of the donated funds for the aforementioned specified purposes.

Kevin Dehmer, Acting Commissioner
Acting Secretary, N.J. State Board of Education

Kathy Goldenberg, President
N.J. State Board of Education